
2024 University of Mary Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-38   Conf: 3-23   Home: 1-12   Away: 3-17   Neutral: 6-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (284), Opp (305)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Kimberling (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Porter (3), Schommer (3), Sims (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Chambers 1, Johnson 1, Totals , Opp (1)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (194-213), Schommer (66-74), Johnson (28-31), Chambers (24-24), Evans (21-22), Sims (17-17), Eckhardt (15-17), Porter
(14-15), Carnes (9-13)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Villaneda, Francesca .357 40-38 112 9 40 5 0 0 14 45 .402 8 1 7 1 .405 0 0 0-0 187 9 5 .975
1 Reinhardt, Mckenzie .301 38-35 103 17 31 3 0 2 15 40 .388 11 1 11 0 .371 1 2 1-2 38 1 2 .951
12 Perez, Sariah .289 45-44 121 15 35 9 3 0 5 50 .413 8 3 14 0 .348 0 5 3-3 39 68 12 .899
9 Schommer, Emily .262 37-34 84 12 22 7 1 2 15 37 .440 13 1 22 0 .367 0 8 0-0 87 19 2 .981
2 Mallari, Jenel .250 37-33 100 8 25 2 2 0 10 31 .310 7 1 8 1 .303 1 1 0-0 51 31 7 .921
23 Mischel, Kelsey .208 40-35 96 12 20 1 1 1 5 26 .271 9 1 21 1 .278 2 1 2-2 70 9 4 .952
4 Diaz, Jaraya .168 45-41 107 9 18 3 0 0 8 21 .196 7 3 17 1 .239 0 3 2-2 62 7 6 .920
15 Kimberling, Emma .162 38-30 74 4 12 3 0 0 9 15 .203 10 0 27 0 .259 1 2 3-4 53 3 0 1.000
8 Sims, Ariane .350 13-7 20 1 7 1 0 0 2 8 .400 0 0 7 0 .350 0 0 1-1 16 2 2 .900
7 Bergmann, Janelle .333 34-31 84 10 28 10 0 1 15 41 .488 4 3 9 0 .385 0 0 2-2 51 62 8 .934
22 Porter, Keely .250 14-13 36 2 9 1 0 0 4 10 .278 4 0 5 0 .325 0 0 1-1 24 6 0 1.000
13 Retuta, Ariana .208 33-32 96 12 20 5 0 0 3 25 .260 6 0 8 1 .255 0 5 2-2 56 46 6 .944
27 Evans, Emari .204 32-23 49 2 10 3 0 2 4 19 .388 1 1 13 0 .235 0 1 0-0 1 9 0 1.000
18 Falk, Katelyn .143 26-22 56 6 8 0 0 0 1 8 .143 7 1 19 0 .250 0 4 1-1 96 7 3 .972
24 Chambers, Hannah .135 34-33 37 5 5 0 0 2 4 11 .297 4 0 20 0 .220 0 0 3-3 31 29 1 .984
5 Warne, Janine .000 28-6 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 5 0 .167 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .246 48-48 1180 128 290 53 7 10 114 387 .328 99 17 213 5 .312 5 32 21-24 873 329 60 .952
Opponents .358 48-48 1266 295 453 80 16 30 276 655 .517 129 25 102 4 .419 28 36 97-107 915 340 44 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Kimberling, Emma 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
11 Eckhardt, Nicole 5.52 3-8 25 7 0 0-1 1 71.0 102 62 56 34 27 20 3 8 .346 3 7 0 9 13
24 Chambers, Hannah 5.74 3-13 21 17 4 0-1 0 72.0 108 78 59 33 14 19 3 4 .345 8 4 0 6 7
10 Johnson, Arria 5.81 4-10 23 13 2 2-0 0 56.2 92 59 47 23 24 17 3 5 .358 3 6 0 3 6
27 Evans, Emari 5.91 0-6 22 9 1 0-0 0 53.1 86 58 45 19 24 17 5 4 .360 1 5 0 4 5
25 Carnes, Whitney 5.97 0-0 17 2 0 0-0 0 36.1 59 34 31 16 12 7 2 9 .388 3 2 0 5 5
6 Fuller, Karadyn 28.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 .625 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.82 10-37 111 48 7 3 1 291.0 453 295 242 129 102 80 16 30 .358 19 25 0 28 36
Opponents 2.52 37-10 80 48 21 13 2 305.0 290 128 110 99 213 53 7 10 .246 23 17 0 5 32



2024 University of Mary Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Kimberling, Emma 56 53 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Porter, Keely 30 24 6 0 1.000 1 14 1 .933 3 0
11 Eckhardt, Nicole 15 3 12 0 1.000 0 15 2 .882 0 0
27 Evans, Emari 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 21 1 .955 0 0
25 Carnes, Whitney 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 9 4 .692 0 0
5 Warne, Janine 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ness, Jamison 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Chambers, Hannah 61 31 29 1 .984 1 24 0 1.000 0 0
9 Schommer, Emily 108 87 19 2 .981 2 66 8 .892 3 1
28 Villaneda, Francesca 201 187 9 5 .975 6 0 0 — 0 0
18 Falk, Katelyn 106 96 7 3 .972 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Mischel, Kelsey 83 70 9 4 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Reinhardt, Mckenzie 41 38 1 2 .951 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Retuta, Ariana 108 56 46 6 .944 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bergmann, Janelle 121 51 62 8 .934 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Mallari, Jenel 89 51 31 7 .921 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Diaz, Jaraya 75 62 7 6 .920 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sims, Ariane 20 16 2 2 .900 1 17 0 1.000 1 0
12 Perez, Sariah 119 39 68 12 .899 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Johnson, Arria 11 2 7 2 .818 0 28 3 .903 0 0
6 Fuller, Karadyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1262 873 329 60 .952 29 194 19 .911 7 1
Opponents 1299 915 340 44 .966 24 42 6 .875 5 0


